NOTICE OF MEETING FOR NORTHEAST ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, INC.

The Northeast Economic Development, Inc. Board of Directors will hold a meeting on Wednesday, September 25, 2024, at 7:00 p.m. The meeting will be held at the following location:

City of Norfolk Offices - Training Room, 309 N. 5th St., Norfolk, NE 68701

An agenda of the meeting will be available on the website, www.nenedd.org, under Board of Directors on or before September 23, 2024.

The President and Board of Directors reserve the right to adjourn into closed session as per Section 84-1410 of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act.

The public is welcome to attend.

NOTICE OF MEETING FOR NORTHEAST NEBRASKA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The Northeast Nebraska Economic Development District Board of Directors will hold a meeting on Wednesday, September 25, 2024, at 7:15 p.m. or following the Northeast Economic Development, Inc. meeting. The meeting will be held at the following location:

City of Norfolk Offices - Training Room, 309 N. 5th St., Norfolk, NE 68701

An agenda of the meeting will be available on the NENEDD website, www.nenedd.org, under Board of Directors on or before September 23, 2024.

The Chairman and Board of Directors reserve the right to adjourn into closed session as per Section 84-1410 of the Nebraska Open Meetings Act.

The public is welcome to attend.